

GHAR BANEGA, TOH DESH BANEGA.

Corporate Office: 8th Floor, Unit No. 802, Natraj by Rustomjee, Junction of Western Express Highway and M. V. Road Mumbai MH 400069 IN Tel: 022 - 4168 9900 / 6121 3400

Date: December 03, 2024

To.

BSE Limited

Listing Dept. / Dept. of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Security Code: 544176

Security ID: AADHARHFC

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Dept., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G. Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: AADHARHFC

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ['Listing Regulations']:

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that BSE Limited ("BSE") has, vide its email dated December 02, 2024, imposed a fine of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) exclusive of applicable taxes, under Regulation 60(2) - Delay in submission of the notice of Record Date.

The details as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P-CIR//2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are enclosed as **Annexure I**.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

For Aadhar Housing Finance Limited

Harshada Pathak **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Enclosure: As above.

GHAR BANEGA, TOH DESH BANEGA.

Corporate Office: 8th Floor, Unit No. 802, Natraj by Rustomjee, Junction of Western Express Highway and M. V. Road Mumbai MH 400069 IN Tel: 022 - 4168 9900 / 6121 3400

Annexure-I

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the authority	BSE Limited.
2.	Nature and Details of the action(s) taken,	Fine of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand
	initiated, or order(s) passed	only) plus applicable taxes imposed by BSE
3.	Date of receipt of order/intimation	Monday, December 02, 2024.
4.	Details of violation/contravention	Regulation 60(2) of Listing Regulations -
	committed or alleged to be committed	Delay in submission of the notice of Record
	_	Date for 1 ISIN pertaining to listed NCD.
5.	Impact on financial, operations or other	There is no material impact on financials,
	activities of the listed entity quantifiable in	operation or other activities of the Company
	monetary terms to the extent possible.	due to this intimation of fine being levied.